In witness whereof, the said County of Columbus has caused this note to be signed by the Chairman of its Board of County Commissioners and by the Clerk of said Board and its corporate seal to be impressed hereon, all as of the 24th day of November, 1941.

Ordered: that additional securities comprised of miscellaneous certificates of deposit from the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, county depository, aggregating \$25,000.00, placed in trust with the American Trust ^Company, Charlotte, N. C., for the account of and subject to the order of the Board of Commissioners of Columbus County covering deposits of said county in said depository be accepted.

Ordered: that property valuation of \$22.00 on one lot for 1939 listed by M. A. Byrd, South Williams Township, be cancelled due to error in listing and that the Tax Collector be issued refund for tax and penalty.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid: First Citizens Bk. & Tr. Co. R. N. Soles To refund on 1940 tax due to error Town of Chadbourn To mayment allowed and paid: \$125.00~ \$125.00~ 2.10~ Payment allowed and paid: To interest on \$15,000 note To refund on 1940 tax due to error \$125.00~ \$10~

Upon motion, meeting was adjourned until Monday, December 1, 1941.

Approved:

uller

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office Monday, December 1, 1941, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present: J. L. Robinson, Chairman

A. W. Williamson

W. L. Hobbs

J. C. Stanley J. A. Hooks M. K. Fuller, Clerk Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, the following business was transacted. Ordered: that Colon Shaw, Tatum Township, be refunded \$7.04 on automobile listed at \$525.00 for 1941 due to being double-listed.

ROAD RESOLUTION

Joint of road leading from the Chadbourn & Bladenboro Highway to the Boardman-Clarkton Road, being a distance of one mile.

NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

REQUEST FOR ADDITION TO STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

Whereas, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described road, be added to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works Commission; and,

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investigation, deems the proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and its maintenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately serve the citizens of said county.

Now, therefore, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is requested to take said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and revisions in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Commission are hereby approved.

ROAD RESOLUTION

The Road leading from Chadbourn to Tabor-City that runs down from Chadbourn to Tabor-City by the side of the railroad.

NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

REQUEST FOR ADDITION TO STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

Whereas, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described road be added to the system of county roads maintained by the State Highway and Public Works Commission; and

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investigation, deems the proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and its maintenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately serve the citizens of said county.

Now, therefore, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is requested to

take said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and revisions in

location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Commission are hereby approved.

Grdered: that Clarence Sellers, Whiteville Township, be refunded \$2.00 due to double-listing of Poll tax (Chadbourn Township).

ROAD RESOLUTION

A section of the Ward Road beginning at the Nakina and Ramsey Ford Road at G. C. Ward's and leading by the Ward cemetery to the Old Mooney Swamp, thence to Pine Level Church, being in Lees Township and a distance of about 1 mile.

NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

458

REQUEST FOR ADDITION TO STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

Whereas, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described road be added to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works Commissiong, and

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investigation, deems the proposed addition of said road to the Bounty Road System and its maintenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately serve the citizens of said county.

Now, therefore, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is requested to take said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and revisions in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Commission are hereby approved.

Ordered: that Mrs. M. A. Bordeaux, Ramsom Township, be allowed to settle 1935 taxes at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that A. S. Fields be allowed to settle J. S. Shephard and wife 1937 taxes, Tatum Township, at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that upon payment of Willie Powell's taxes, Tatum Township, for years 1934 thru 1941 paid at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost, that 1932 and prior years taxes be cancelled.

Ordered: that R. J. Long, Bug Hill Township, be allowed to settle 1934 taxes at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that A. H. Faulk, Bolton N. C., be allowed to sell fire works without paying privilege license due to being blind.

Ordered: that Mrs. Major Lee, Whiteville, N. C., Rt. 4, be allowed \$3.00 present relief and \$3.00 per month for the next three months.

Ordered: that 1 lot listed for years of 1937, 1938 and 1939 to C. N. Richards, Bogue Township, at \$890. valuation be refunded due to same being owned and listed by Mrs. F. L. Formy Duval.

A Strategy L

Ordered: that 408 acre tract listed year 1941 to M. B. Reaves, Bug Hill Tomship, as timber land and valued at \$15.00 per acre should be designated as cut over land and valued at \$8.00 per acre; that he be refunded on \$2,856.00 valuation.

that be and deed/made to J. E. Sutton with \$57.32 as the consideration.

Ordered: that M. H. Tyson Est. taxes, Cerro Gordo Township, be allowed settled by paying all taxes due and penalties plus 1/2 court cost.

1941 taxes Ordered: that John Washington Hill, Whiteville Township,/be charged off as insolvent, due to his serving long sentence in prison.

There being no further business, adjournment was voted in order until 2:00 o'clock P. M., December 1, 1941.

Approved:

ulle-

airman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office December 1, 1941 at 2:00 o'clock P. M., according to adjournment. J. L. Robinson having resigned as Chairman on account of the fact that he was only elected to said position for one year. Arthur W. Williamson was duly elected and sworn in as Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners for the remainder of the term of the present Commissioners.

Members of the Board present:

A. W. Williamson, Chairman

- J. L. Robinson
- W. L. Hobbs
- J. C. Stanley

J. A. Hooks

M. K. Fuller, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that G. M. Shaw, Tatum Township, be allowed to settle 1934 and prior years taxes at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that upon payment of 000 by Don B: Byrd on the E. S. Lewis Est. taxes, that foreflosure proceedings be delayed until fall of 1942; and ordered that refunds be granted the Delinquent Tax Collector for 1000 on 1932 and 1.10 on 1933 years taxes.